78
Accu-L® Thin Film RF Inductors
DLA Land and Maritime Drawings
TDS-RFM-0100 | Rev 0
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
DLA 11017 | 0402 CASE SIZE
DLA 11018 | 0603 CASE SIZE

These ranges of surface mount Thin Film RF inductors provide DLA approved parts in 0402, 0603, and 0805.
DLA 11017 covers 0402 case size | DLA 11018 covers 0603 case size | DLA 11019 covers 0805 case size
HOW TO ORDER
11017
Case Size
0402 = 11017
0603 = 11018
0805 = 11019
4R7
Inductance Value
Expressed in nH
(2 significant digits
+ number of zeros)
for values <10nH,
letter R denotes
decimal point.
Example:
22nH = 220
4.7nH = 4R7
D
Inductance
Tolerance
A = ±0.05 nH
B = ±0.1 nH
C = ±0.2 nH
D = ±0.5 nH
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
U
Termination
Finish
U = Solder
Coated
Tin/Lead Alloy
(4% Lead min)
-
Group C Testing Option
C = Full group C
L = 500-hour life test only
H = 500-hours steady state
humidity only
T = 100 temp. cycles only
- = No group C testing
Not RoHS Compliant
 – rf microwave products –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
79
TDS-RFM-0100 | Rev 0
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONSDLA 11019 | 0805 CASE SIZE
2/ DLA-Land
& Maritime
Drawing
11019-3/
Inductance
(nH)
Available
Tolerances
Vendor A Similar
Designation 4/
1R2 * U * 1.2 B, C, D DQL051R2_EWTR
1R5 * U * 1.5 B, C, D DQL051R5_EWTR
1R8 * U * 1.8 B, C, D DQL051R8_EWTR
2R2 * U * 2.2 B, C, D DQL052R2_EWTR
2R7 * U * 2.7 B, C, D DQL052R7_EWTR
3R3 * U * 3.3 B, C, D DQL053R3_EWTR
3R9 * U * 3.9 B, C, D DQL053R9_EWTR
4R7 * U * 4.7 B, C, D DQL054R7_EWTR
5R6 * U * 5.6 C, D DQL055R6_EWTR
6R8 * U * 6.8 C, D DQL056R8_EWTR
8R2 * U * 8.2 C, D DQL058R2_EWTR
100 * U * 10.0 G, J DQL05100_EWTR